900720013 09/14/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM755251

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900709985

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DynaGen Technologies, Inc.		03/16/2022	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cattron North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	555 North River Road NW, Suite A	
City:	Warren	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44483	
Entity Type:	Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4645405	RAPIDCORE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3147267501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-726-7500

Email: jwgrp@harnessip.com **Correspondent Name:** Joseph E. Walsh, Jr.

Address Line 1:7700 Bonhomme, Suite 400Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9062M-500196
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph E. Walsh, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph E. Walsh, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Signed TM Assignment for RAPIDCORE - 7_29_22#page1.tif source=Signed TM Assignment for RAPIDCORE - 7_29_22#page2.tif source=Signed TM Assignment for RAPIDCORE - 7_29_22#page3.tif source=Signed TM Assignment for RAPIDCORE - 7_29_22#page4.tif

TRADEMARK 900720013 REEL: 007797 FRAME: 0245 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS Assignment of Trademark Rights (hereinafter "ASSIGNMENT") is effective as of the

16th day of March, 2022 (hereinafter the "EFFECTIVE DATE").

WHEREAS, DynaGen Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Canadian

corporation, with a place of business at: 3 Spectacle Lake Drive, Dartmouth, NS, B3B1W8 CA, is

the owner of the trademark registration thereon as shown in appended Exhibit A (hereinafter

the "MARK") – which is attached hereto and is a part hereof;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the MARK to

Cattron North America, Inc., a company organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania,

and having a business address of: 655 North River Road NW, Suite A, Warren, Ohio 44483

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to

the MARK;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and for other

good and valuable consideration, the complete receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, as of the EFFECTIVE DATE,

all right, title, and interest in and to the MARK, together with all of the goodwill of the business

symbolized thereby, and including the right by ASSIGNEE to sue for and keep for itself and its

successors and assigns any recovery for all past infringements of said MARK.

Page 1 of 4

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007797 FRAME: 0246

This Assignment also includes any trademarks, and applications or registrations thereon

excluded from Exhibit A that were among the IP assets intended to be transferred to Cattron

North America, Inc. at closing but, for whatever reason, were not identified or disclosed at the

time of closing. Thus, this Exhibit may be amended and added to, as necessary, following the

date of closing.

ASSIGNOR represents that as of the EFFECTIVE DATE, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right,

title, and interest in and to the MARK, and that ASSIGNOR has not assigned, transferred,

licensed or encumbered ASSIGNOR'S rights therein, and that ASSIGNOR will not hereafter

assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this

AGREEMENT.

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign such further documents and perform such other acts as are

reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns to secure and enforce

ASSIGNEE's rights in the MARK, including but not limited to, signing additional documents to

confirm the assignments made hereby.

[THE BALANCE OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK. SIGNATURE PAGES AND

EXHIBIT A FOLLOW.]

Page 2 of 4

REEL: 007797 FRAME: 0247

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be entered into and effective as of the date first written above by virtue of the signatures of their duly authorized representatives named below.

> DYNAGEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. **ASSIGNOR**

> > March 16,2022

7/16/2022

Signature

Printed Name: Ryan Wooten

Title: CEO

CATTRON NORTH AMERICA, INC.

ASSIGNEE

Signature

Printed Name: Brian D'Angelo

Title: CFO

REEL: 007797 FRAME: 0248

EXHIBIT A

The MARK:

TRACE MARK	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE	RECEIVED NO.	RECEIVE CONTRACTOR	912/108
1. RAPIDCORE	85/229,458	01/29/2011	4,645,405	11/25/2014	Registered

RECORDED: 07/29/2022